The net proceeds of this offering of common stock will be approximately $   ($   if the underwriters
exercise the over-allotment option in full) after we pay the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering costs.
   We anticipate that we will be able to invest substantially all of the net proceeds of this offering in accordance with
our investment objective and policies within approximately three months after completion of this offering. Pending
such investment, we anticipate investing the proceeds in short-term securities issued by the U.S. government or its
agencies or instrumentalities or in high quality, short-term or long-term debt obligations or money market instruments.

23

Edgar Filing: Kayne Anderson MLP Investment CO - Form N-2/A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our capitalization (i) as of May 31, 2005 and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to the
issuance of the common stock offered hereby (not including the over-allotment option granted to the underwriters). As
indicated below, our common stockholders will bear the costs associated with this offering. All amounts below are
unaudited.

Actual As Adjusted

($ in 000s, except per
share data)

LONG-TERM DEBT:
Senior Notes Series A(1) $ 85,000 $ 85,000
Senior Notes Series B(1) 85,000 85,000
Senior Notes Series C(1) 90,000 90,000

TOTAL DEBT 260,000 260,000

PREFERRED STOCK:
Series D Auction Rate Preferred Stock, $0.001 par value per share,
liquidation preference $25,000 per share (3,000 shares issued and
outstanding, 10,000 shares authorized)(1) 75,000 75,000

COMMON STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY:
Common stock, $0.001 par value per share, 199,990,000 shares
authorized (33,676,442 shares issued and outstanding as of May 31,
2005; [   ] shares issued and outstanding as adjusted(2))(1) 34
Paid-in capital 797,382
Distributions in excess of net investment loss, net of income taxes (22,513)
Accumulated realized gains on investments, securities sold short and
interest rate swap contracts, net of income taxes 3,191
Net unrealized gains on investments, securities sold short and interest rate
swap contracts, net of income taxes 70,248

Net assets applicable to common stockholders $ 848,342 $

(1) We do not hold any of these outstanding securities for our account.

(2) This does not include shares that may be issued in connection with the underwriters� over-allotment option.
24

Edgar Filing: Kayne Anderson MLP Investment CO - Form N-2/A